NORTH CENTRAL PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION FEE SCHEDULE

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

A. New Site Evaluation:	
Single Family Dwelling	\$650
Commercial Facility System Evaluations	
Authorized by DEQ to Contract County:	
For first one thousand (1,000)	
gallons projected daily sewage flow	\$700
For each five hundred (500)	
gallons or part thereof above 1,000	
gallons but less than 2,500 gallons	\$300
B. Construction-Installation Permit:	
For first 1,000 gallon projected daily sewage flow:	
Standard On-Site System	\$670
Standard System with Holding Tank.	\$670
Alternative System:	
Capping Fill	\$1055
Disposal Trenches in Saprolite	\$650
Gray Water Waste Disposal Sump	\$400
Pressure Distribution	\$1040
Redundant	\$750
Sand Filter / ATT	\$1300
Seepage Trench	\$700
Steep Slope	\$700
Tile Dewatering	\$1210
Permit Reinstatement or Renewal:	
If Field Visit Required	\$400
No Field Visit Required	\$250

Reinstatement fee is for same owner. New owner will have to submit new application including LUCS & construction installation permit fee.

For systems with projected daily sewage flows greater than 1,000 gallons, the construction installation permit fee shall be equal to the fee required in (B) (a) plus \$100 for each 500 gallons or part thereof above 1,000 gallons.

Repair Permit:	
Single Family Dwelling:	
Major	\$525
Minor	\$330
Alteration Permit:	
Major	\$525
Minor	\$330
Commercial Repairs:	
Major	\$800
Minor	\$500
Authorization Notice:	
If Field Visit Required	\$500
No Field Visit Required	\$250
Hardship Authorization	\$370
Annual Evaluation of Alternative System (where required)	\$360
Renewal of Hardship Authorization for Temporary Dwelling	
If Field Visit Required	\$370
No Field Visit Required	\$255

Plan Review fee for commercial facility systems greater than 600gpd would be \$460 up to 1,000gpd then an extra \$70 for each 500 gallons or part thereof above 1,000gpd up to 2,500 gallons.

Refunds:

A refund may be made of all or a portion of a fee accompanying an application if the applicant withdraws the application before any field work or other substantial review of the application has been done.

Annual Report Evaluation Fee Holding Tank	\$50
Annual Maintenance Report Fee	\$55
Reinspection Fee	\$110
Record Search, if not part of an onsite application (1hr minimum)	\$20 (first hour) \$45 (each additional hour)
Field Consultation Fee	\$100/hr. (1hr. Min)
Pumper Truck Inspection	\$150

Each of the above fees includes a \$100 DEQ surcharge that will be forwarded to the State Department of Environmental Quality.

Payments in person with credit/debit card a 2.5% fee applies.

Online Payments incur a 3% convenience fee.